Sinead White
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From: Bord

Sent: Monday 9 December 2024 11:57

To: Appeals2

Subject: FW: Case Reference SUO5E.318082 (Gabriel Murray and Murray Stone)
Attachments: Case Reference SUOSE.318082.pdf

From: Landuse Planning <LandUsePlanning@tii.ie>

Sent: Monday 9 December 2024 11:53

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: Case Reference SUOS£E.318082 {Gabriel Murray and Murray Stone)

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Til ref. TI124-1298320
Dear Sir/Madam,
Please find attached TlI’s observations on the above Substitute Consent application.

Yours sincerely,
Michael McCormack
Senior Land Use Planner

In accordance with TlI's Right to Disconnect policy, if you are receiving this email outside of normal
working hours, | do not expect a response or action outside of your own working hours unless itis
clearly noted as requiring urgent attention.

De réir pholasaf BIE An Ceart gan a bheith Ceangailte, ma t4 an riomhphost seo & fhail agat lasmuigh
de na gnathuaireanta oibre, nilim ag sdil le freagra na le gniomh uait lasmuigh de do ghnathuaireanta
oibre féin mura bhfuil sé réite go soiléir go bhfuil g gniomha go prainneach.

Til processes personal data provided to it in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at
https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/

Proisedlann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholdthraitear dé i gcomhreéir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonrai ata
ar fail ag https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/?set-lang=ga

Til E-mail system: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error
then please notify postmaster@tii.ie and delete the original including attachments.

Cdras r-phoist BIE: T4 an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhaid a tharchuirtear leis faoi ran agus
beartaithe lena n-Gséid ag an duine aonair né ag an eintiteas a bhfuil siad dirithe chuige/chuici
amhain. Més rud é go bhfuair tu an riomhphost seo tri bhotdn, cuir sin in idil do postmaster@tii.ie, le
do thoil, agus scrios an rfomhphost bunaidh agus aon cheangaltéin.
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Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Laura Grady Lawlor
Executive Officer

An Bord Pleanala

64 Marlborough Street
Dublin 1

DOl ve02

By e.mail; bord@pleanala.ie

Dita|Date Ar dTag[Our Ref.
9 December, 2024 TH24-129320

Re.: Case Reference SU0OSE.318082

Application for Substitute Consent for the continuation of existing quarrying works, consisting of the
extraction and grading of stone for the building industry, and all associated site development works at
Drumbeagh, Mountcharles, Co. Donegal

Dear Ms. Grady Lawlor,

With reference to your letter of 25 October concerning the above referral, the Authority ocutlines the following
observations for the Boards consideration;

The Authority notes the subject development site accesses the local road network and notes the traffic analysis
undertaken in support of the subject application outlined in Chapter 12 of the Remedial EIAR that accompanied
the application.

Having regard to the extent of the operations presented in the rElAR and the location of the subject quarry
operations accessing the local road network, the Authority has no specific comment to make in relation to the
subject development in terms of impacts relating to the safe and efficient operation of the existing or planned
national road network in the area.

The Authority has no other specific comments to make in relation to the proposed development and trusts that
the foregoing proves of assistance to the Board in dealing with this matter.

The Authority trusts that the foregoing proves of assistance to the Board.

Yours sincerely,

|
TRl
Michael McCormack
Senior Land Use Planner

Praisealann BIE sonral pearsanta a sholithraitear do | gcomhréir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonral atd ar £l ag www.tiiie.
Til processes personal data in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at www.til.ie.
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